
 

2021.1 

Cancellation notice -TD03-Rx  Page 1 of 1 

CANCELLATION OF A TENDER PROCEDURE 

 

II.1.1) Contract Notice Title: SPECIALIZED INTERVENTION EQUIPMENT 

 

II.1.1) Contract Notice Reference Number: RORS00005 – TD03/R  

OJ reference: OJ S 249/2024 23/12/2024 

TED Notice Number: 787623-2024 

 

 IV.2) Administrative information 

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure  

Notice number in the OJ S: 148/2024 31/07/2024 

Notice number in the OJ S 161/2024 20/08/2024 

 

Section V: Award of contract 

Contract No: RORS00005 – TD03/R 

 

Title: Specialized intervention equipment 

A contract is awarded: NO  
 

 

V.1) Information on non-award 

The contract/lot is not awarded: 

All tenders were rejected. No offer meets the minimum technical requirements. 

 

VI.3) Additional information: 

Should a new tender procedure be launched for this project, a new contract notice will be published, unless 

the contracting authority awards the contract through a negotiated procedure – in which case only the award 

of the contract will be published. 

 


